TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releases RF: 2717/0516)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		01/28/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCSC/Blackhawk, Inc.	
Street Address:	340 Main Street	
City:	Black Hawk	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023021	COLORADO CENTRAL STATION CASINO
Registration Number:	2287937	WHERE THE WINNERS PLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042943-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

Signature: /Anna T Kwan/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0277

900098211

Date:	02/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.	tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page2.	tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page3.	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0278

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of January 28, 2008, is made by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent ("CIBC"), in favor of CCSC/Blackhawk, Inc. ("CCSC") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated April 22, 2003 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2717/0516, CCSC granted CIBC a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, CCSC has requested that CIBC release its security interest in all right, title and interest of CIBC in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, CIBC, without recourse, representation or warranty and at CCSC's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to CIBC pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

CIBC agrees to provide CCSC with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of CIBC's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIBC has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent

Rv.

Name:

Title

Page 2

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 2717/0516

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COLORADO CENTRAL STATION CASINO	2023021	12/17/1996
WHERE THE WINNERS PLAY	2287937	10/19/1999

RECORDED: 02/04/2008